ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/14/2025 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1/14/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 90 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GALLAGHER WAY

1/14/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/14/2025 4000 BLOCK BLK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

1/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 830 W TRAFFIC STOP
GOLF RD

1/14/2025 5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

1/14/2025 2200 BLOCK OAK LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/14/2025 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1/14/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/14/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/14/2025 3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/14/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/14/2025 1900 BLOCK S PLUM PREMISES CHECK
GROVE RD

1/14/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/14/2025 5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW 911 ABAN WITH PD OTHER/UNFOUNDED
DR RESPONSE

1/14/2025 5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW 911 ABAN WITH PD
DR RESPONSE

1/14/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

1/14/2025 900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST PARKING COMPLAINT

1/16/2025 7:46:03 AM
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DAILY BLOTTER
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1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

RMP25-000092

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/16/2025 7:46:03 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK STATION REPORT
LN
1/14/2025 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
1/14/2025 5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW 911 ABAN WITH PD
DR RESPONSE
1/14/2025 RMP25-000094 3100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
DR
1/14/2025 RMP25-000093 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF VIOL OF VILLAGE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD ORDINANCE
1/14/2025 RMP25-000095 2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
1/14/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2025 RMP25-000096 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025 0 BLOCK STUART ON AMBULANCE CALL
OXFORD

1/16/2025 7:46:03 AM
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1/14/2025

1/14/2025
1/14/2025
1/14/2025
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1/14/2025
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1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025
1/14/2025
1/14/2025
1/14/2025

1/14/2025
1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025

1/14/2025
1/14/2025

Report Number

RMP25-000097
RMP25-000098

RMP25-000099

RMP25-000100

RMP25-000101

RMP25-000102

RMP25-000103

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

0 BLOCK TORY LN
2300 BLOCK FULLE ST
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
11600 BLOCK IRVING

PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
KIMBALL HILL DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK
SOUTHAMPTON DR

4100 BLOCK JODY CT
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2300 BLOCK WING ST
5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4800 BLOCK ESSEX WAY
ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

200 BLOCK STILLWATER
cr

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

3800 BLOCK GOLF RD

2500 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE LN

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC ARREST

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/14/2025 62/MARKETPLACE TRAFFIC STOP

1/14/2025 RMP25-000104 2300 BLOCK CAMPBELL DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ST

1/16/2025 7:46:03 AM



