



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 90 GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		4000 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 830 W GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/14/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		1900 BLOCK S PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/14/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/14/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
1/14/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2025		900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
1/14/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
1/14/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025	<b>RMP25-000092</b>	3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
1/14/2025		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
1/14/2025	RMP25-000094	3100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025	RMP25-000093	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025	RMP25-000095	2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2025	RMP25-000096	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		0 BLOCK STUART ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2025		0 BLOCK TORY LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2025		2300 BLOCK FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2025	RMP25-000097	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025	RMP25-000098	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025	RMP25-000099	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025	RMP25-000100	KIMBALL HILL DR / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025	RMP25-000101	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/14/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025	RMP25-000102	1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
1/14/2025		2800 BLOCK SOUTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2025		4100 BLOCK JODY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2025	RMP25-000103	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2025		2300 BLOCK WING ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/14/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		4800 BLOCK ESSEX WAY	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/14/2025		200 BLOCK STILLWATER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/14/2025		3800 BLOCK GOLF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/14/2025		2500 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
1/14/2025		62/MARKETPLACE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/14/2025	<b>RMP25-000104</b>	2300 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST